
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 
Julie Cronin – General Counsel 

Julie.cronin@dhhs.nc.gov 
NCDHHS Ethics Liaison 

Interim Civil Rights Compliance Officer 

Bonnie Brown – Executive Assistant – Bonnie.brown@dhhs.nc.gov    Tiffany Alston – Administrative Assistant – Tiffany.alston@dhhs.nc.gov 

Opportunity & Well-Being Health Medicaid Operational Excellence 

Raj Premakumar 
Raj.premakumar@dhhs.nc.gov 
Deputy General Counsel 
NCDHHS Rules Coordinator 

DCFW   DSDHH 
DSS    DAAS 
DSS    DDS 
DVRS  DD Council 
DSB    DCDEE 

Lee Miller 
Lee.miller@dhhs.nc.gov 
Deputy General Counsel 

DHSR 
DSOHF 
DPH 
DMH 

Lotta Crabtree 
Lotta.crabtree@dhhs.nc.gov 
Chief Legal Officer/Deputy 
General Counsel 

Hugh Harris 
Hugh.harris@dhhs.nc.gov 
Deputy General Counsel 

OPCG 
NC FAST 
ITD 
Human Resources 
Budget & Analysis 
Data Office 

Kimberly Ledford 
Kimberly.ledford@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant General Counsel 

Workers Compensation 
Tort Claims 

Gail Carelli 
Gail.carelli@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant GC for Child Welfare 
and County Operations 

DSS 
DAAS 
DCFW 

Pam Scott 
Pam.scott@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant General 
Counsel 

DMH 
Olmstead 
TCL 

Tabitha Evans 
Tabitha.evans@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant General Counsel 

Christina Strickland 
Christina.strickland@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant General Counsel 

ITD 

Darnell Thoms 
Darnell.thoms@dhhs.nc.gov 

EEO Director 

Shazia Keller 
Shazia.keller@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant General Counsel 

Paul Hogle 
Paul.hogle@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant General Counsel 

Data Office and Data Strategy 
Health Equity 
DPH (OCME and Vital Records) 

Kim Harron 
Kim.harron@dhhs.nc.gov 
Assistant General Counsel 

mailto:Julie.cronin@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Bonnie.brown@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Tiffany.alston@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Raj.premakumar@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Lee.miller@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Lotta.crabtree@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Hugh.harris@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Kimberly.ledford@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Gail.carelli@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Pam.scott@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Tabitha.evans@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Christina.strickland@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Darnell.thoms@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Shazia.keller@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Paul.hogle@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Kim.harron@dhhs.nc.gov



